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June 1, 2014

BALL STRIKER TOP SCORERS

Hugh Lecky 3
Greg Ward 3
Allen Smith 2%
Garrick Bell 2
Cal Beatty 2
Jimmy Chambers 2
Maurice Brown 1
Keith Kirkland 8%
Tony Jenkins 1
Mel LuSane 1
Tom Culp %)
Ball StrikerTotal 20
Pinseeker Total 22
Ball Striker Top Gross
Tony Jenkins 81
Jimmy Chambers 82
Hugh Lecky 86
Allen Smith 87
Greg Ward 90
George Weekes 90
Earl Fraser 91
— E——
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Club matches always get
the competitive juices
flowing. Couple that with
the fact that the Riverview
tract is a Ball Striker fa-
vorite, and you have an
enjoyable
This
against the

exceptionally
golf
match was

experience.

Pinseekers, who sent us
home a loser last season.
So we had a score to set-
tle.

The day’s format was indi-
vidual handicapped
match play with each
match worth 3 points; 1
the

front nine, 1 point for

point for winning

winning the back nine
and 1 point for winning

Hugh Lechy (left) and Greg Ward each swept

2t

the combined front and
back. Ties split the point.

The Pinseekers came to
Riverview with 14 deter-

mined golfers. The Ball
Strikers matched them
with  our top 14

(handicapwise) of the 24

Strikers who came to play.

The competition started
badly for the Strikers as
Pinseeker, Darnell Bacon
swept his match, 3/0. 2/1
wins by Ball Strikers
Jimmy Chambers and Cal
Beatty in matches 2 and 6
could not balance Pin-
seeker wins by Dwight
Ramsay in match 3 (2/1),
Dave Jordan in match 4

(2.5/0.5) and Greg Wil-
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(front/back/total) their

matches against the Pinseekers 3 -0

liams in match 5 (3/0) as
the Ball Strikers
down by 7 points after
match 6.

were

3/0 sweeps by Strikers
Greg Ward in match 7
and Hugh Lecky in match
10, as well as, decisive
wins by Garrick Bell in
match 13 and Allen
Smith in match 14 were
not enough to overcome
wins by Pinseekers Bob
McAachen in match 9
and Greg Brown in match
12. When the dust settled
and the scores were tal-
lied, the
earned a slim 2 point win
over the disappointed Ball
Strikers

Pinseekers



BALL STRIKERS VS PINSEEKERS MATCH SCORING

Course Mame

Course Rating
Course Slope
HC Allowance
Max Course HC
HI Revision Date

PLAYER
David Oliver
Darnell bacon 8

Chambers, Jimmy
Tom Hughes 14

Jenkins, Tony
Dwight Ramsay 14

Thomas Culp
Dave Jordan 14

Jeffries, Darryl
Greg Wiliams 15

Beatty, Mr. Calvin E
Trenton Joe

Ward, Greg R
Gregory Rowe 16

Kirkland, Keith
Henry brooks 16

Melvin LuSane
Bob mcAachen 18

Lecky, Hugh
Bonniwell graham 19

Brown, Maurice A
Ernie Fuller 20

Bethune, Derrick
Greg brown 20

Bell, Garrick
Vernon Stewarrt

Smith, Allen
Maurey Johnson 29

Riverviiew
Reg Tees
B5.5
124
80%
26
6/1/2012

HC INDEX
5.3
9.3

6.4
13.9

7.8
13.2

19.1
143

10.8
15.3

11.4
16

14.4
16.0

14.7
15.7

16.9
17.9

152
19

15.4
20.3

15.8
205

16.2
246

16.8
292

53114

Course
HC

17
13

13

10
14

13
14

13
14

15
16

13
17

14
18

14
18

14
22

15
26

MATCH  CLUB
01A BS
01B PS
02A BS
028 PS
03A BS
03B PS
04A BS
04B PS
05A BS
058 PS
06A BS
068 PS
07A BS
078 PS
08A BS
08B PS
09A BS
098 PS
10A BS
108 PS
1A BS
11B PS
124 BS
128 PS
134 BS
138 PS
144 BS
148 PS

TOTAL

BALL PIN
STRIKER SEEEKER

POINTS POINTS
0
3
2
1
1
2
0.5
2.5
0
3
2
1
3
0
1.5
1.5
1
2
3
0
1.5
1.5
0
3
2
1
2.5
0.5
20 22



GROSS HOLE BY HOLE

Ballistriker vs Pinseekers

Country Club

.

1verview

R

Gross Scores for Round 1 - May 31, 2014

TOTAL

IN

17 18
36

9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

8

1

Holes

72

Par

Rank

80

40

BACON, Darnell

1
2
3
4
S

81

o)

JENKINS, Tony

82
85

CHAMBERS, Jimmy
HACKETT, Avery
LECKY, Hugh

T6 RAMSEY, Dwight

4
45

86
87

4

6

87

45

SMITH, Allen
JORDAN, Dave

88
90

46
46
49
43

[3g]

8

WARD, Greg R

T9

90

WEEKES, George
FRASER, Earl

91

T11

91

50
48

4

MCAACHEN, Bob

91

WILLIAMS, Greg
T14 BELL, Garrick

92
92

43

45

BROWN, Maurice A.
HUGHES, Tom

92
92

48

50
45

OLIVER, David P.

93

LUSANE, Melvin

18
T19 BEATTY, Calvin

94
94
94
94
94
95

50
49
49
47

BROOKS, Henry
BROWN, Greg

CULP, Thomas Sr.

48

JEFFRIES, Darryl

50
50
47

KIRKLAND, Keith

24

96

T25 FRYE, Walter

96

c

JOE, Trenton
T27 FULLER, Ernie

97

45

Page: 1

Tournament Pairing Program - 6/1/2014 9:47 AM

TOTAL

13 14 15 16 17 18 IN
36
46
53
47

12

our 10 11

9

8

1

Holes

72
97

Par

Rank

T27 WHITE, Harold J

100
101
102
102
107
108
109
109

112

BETHUNE, Derrick

29

(321

GRAHAM, Bonniwell
ROWE, Gregory

30
T31

53
55

o

STEWART, Vernon

52
55

GRESHAM, George

33

WHITAKER, Greg E

34

59
52
63

T35 JOHNSON, Maurey

WILLIAMSON, Daniel A
GIBSON, Harold

ALI Clarence
T39 BRANSON, Jesse

10

37
38

126
NC

64

NC

NC X X X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X X X

NC

NC

NC

KNIGHT, Melvin



NET HOLE BY HOLE

Ballstriker vs Pinseekers

Country Club

1verview

R

Net Scores for Round 1 - May 31, 2014

TOTAL

IN

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
36

11

our 10

9

1

Holes

72

Par

Rank

72

38

Allen Smith

1

T2

o

Darnell Bacon
Hugh Lecky

T4  Earl Fraser

73

39
35

74
74
74
75
75
75

41

5]

o

George Weekes

39
42

Tony Jenkins

Bob McAachen
Dave Jordan

T7

40

37

Dwight Ramsey

T10 Greg Brown

76
76
77
77
78
78
78
78

40

36
40

Jimmy Chambers

T12 Greg R Ward

39
36
42

Thomas Culp Sr.

T14 Garrick Bell

©f).

36

Greg Williams

38
38
36
42

Maurice A. Brown

Melvin Lusane

T18 Ernie Fuller

79
79
80
80
80
81

Walter Frye
T20 Henry Brooks

42

42

Tom Hughes

44
38
)

Vernon Stewart
Harold J White

23

82
82
82
83

o

T24 Greg E Whitaker

44
40

Keith Kirkland
Trenton Joe

46

Maurey Johnson

27

Pace: 1
TOTAL

Tournament Pairing Proeram6/1/2014 9:49 AM

IN

36

16 17 18

14 15

13

our 10 11 12

9

8

1

Holes

72
84
84
84
85

Par

Rank

39
45

o

45

T28 Bonniwell Graham

Calvin Beatty

41

o

George Gresham
Avery Hackett

4

T31

85

40
44

Daniel A Williamson

85

Darryl Jeffries
T34 Derrick Bethune

86
86
87

46
50
48

o

Harold Gibson

David P. Oliver
Gregory Rowe

36
37
38

88

46
53

NC

104
NC

Clarence Ali

X X X X X X X X X N X X X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X

T39 Jesse Branson

NC

NC

NC

Melvin Knight



Skins & SKkills

Riverview Country Club

Skins

Winners
1 3

2 3
15 3

Winners Low Net

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place

Closest To Pin
Hole # 4

Hole #12

Hole # 14

Longest Drive

50-50 Winner

Bob McAachen
Dwight Ramsey

Jimmy Chambers

Allen Smith 72
Darnell Bacon 73
Hugh Lecky 73

Tony Jenkins
Bonniwell Grahm

Avery Hackett

Avery Hackett
Cal Beatty $20

SKINS & SKILLS

$86
$86
$86

3'4
8'8
17'5

$100
$60
$40



COURSE STATISTICS

Ballstriker vs Pinseekers
Riverview Country Club

Round 1 -- May 31, 2014

Hole# Yardage Par  Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 310 4 5.34 7 0 1 8 15 7 7
2 317 4 5.29 8 0 1 7 17 8 5
3 483 5 5.90 16 0 2 14 11 8 3
4 107 3 3.66 18 0 2 19 10 4 3
5 340 4 5.24 10 0 1 8 16 7 6
6 189 3 4.45 6 0 0 5 16 12 5
p/ 462 5 6.18 13 0 2 10 11 10 5
8 344 4 4.84 17 0 0 13 21 2 2
9 381 4 5.79 2 0 0 5 10 13 10
10 344 4 5.24 11 0 0 9 18 5 6
11 303 4 6.00 1 0 0 3 12 12 11
12 160 3 4.00 15 0 1 9 19 7 2
13 552 5 6.66 3 0 2 7 10 7 12
14 132 3 4.26 9 0 0 11 14 5 8
15 296 4 5.45 5 0 1 8 14 7 8
16 385 4 5.21 12 0 0 7 21 6 4
17 340 4 5.53 4 0 0 5 19 6 8
18 477 5 6.16 14 0 0 14 10 10 4
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 38
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 2933 36 46.684 0 9 89 127 71 46
In 2989 36 48.500 0 4 73 137 65 63
Total 5922 72 95.184 0 13 162 264 136 109




COURSE STATISTICS (by rank)

Ballstriker vs Pinseekers
Riverview Country Club

Round 1 -- May 31, 2014

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
11 303 4 6.00 1 0 0 3 12 12 11
9 381 4 5.79 2 0 0 5 10 13 10
13 552 5 6.66 3 0 2 7 10 7 12
17 340 4 5.53 4 0 0 5 19 6 8
15 296 4 5.45 5 0 1 8 14 7 8
6 189 3 4.45 6 0 0 5 16 12 5
1 310 4 5.34 7 0 1 8 15 7 7
2 317 + 5.29 8 0 1 7 17 8 5
14 132 3 4.26 9 0 0 11 14 5 8
10 344 4 5.24 11 0 0 9 18 5 6
5 340 4 5.24 10 0 1 8 16 7 6
16 385 4 5.21 12 0 0 7 21 6 4
7 462 5 6.18 13 0 2 10 11 10 5
18 477 5 6.16 14 0 0 14 10 10 4
12 160 3 4.00 15 0 1 9 19 7 2
3 483 5 5.90 16 0 2 14 11 8 3
8 344 4 4.84 17 0 0 13 21 2 2
4 107 3 3.66 18 0 2 19 10 4 3
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 38
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 2933 36 46.684 0 9 89 127 71 46
In 2989 36 48.500 0 4 73 137 65 63
Total 5922 72 95.184 0 13 162 264 136 109
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