

# THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

June 1, 2014

P.O. Box 2002 NEWARK, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

#### BALL STRIKER TOP SCORERS

Hugh Lecky	3
Greg Ward	3
Allen Smith	2½
Garrick Bell	2
Cal Beatty	2
Jimmy Chambers	2
Maurice Brown	1½
Keith Kirkland	1½
Tony Jenkins	1
Mel LuSane	1
Tom Culp	1/2
Ball StrikerTotal	20
Pinseeker Total	22

#### **Ball Striker Top Gross**

Tony Jenkins	81
Jimmy Chambers	82
Hugh Lecky	86
Allen Smith	87
Greg Ward	90
George Weekes	90
Earl Fraser	91

## Ball Strikers shaded by Pinseekers 22-20



Hugh Lechy (left) and Greg Ward each swept (front/back/total) their matches against the Pinseekers 3 -0

Club matches always get the competitive juices flowing. Couple that with the fact that the Riverview tract is a Ball Striker favorite, and you have an exceptionally enjoyable golf experience. This match was against the Pinseekers, who sent us home a loser last season. So we had a score to settle.

The day's format was individual handicapped match play with each match worth 3 points; 1 point for winning the front nine, 1 point for winning the back nine and 1 point for winning

the combined front and back. Ties split the point.

The Pinseekers came to Riverview with 14 determined golfers. The Ball Strikers matched them with our top 14 (handicapwise) of the 24 Strikers who came to play.

The competition started badly for the Strikers as Pinseeker, Darnell Bacon swept his match, 3/0. 2/1 wins by Ball Strikers Jimmy Chambers and Cal Beatty in matches 2 and 6 could not balance Pinseeker wins by Dwight Ramsay in match 3 (2/1), Dave Jordan in match 4 (2.5/0.5) and Greg Wil-

liams in match 5 (3/0) as the Ball Strikers were down by 7 points after match 6.

3/0 sweeps by Strikers Greg Ward in match 7 and Hugh Lecky in match 10, as well as, decisive wins by Garrick Bell in match 13 and Allen Smith in match 14 were not enough to overcome wins by Pinseekers Bob McAachen in match 9 and Greg Brown in match 12. When the dust settled and the scores were tallied, the Pinseekers earned a slim 2 point win over the disappointed Ball Strikers

# BALL STRIKERS VS PINSEEKERS MATCH SCORING

Course Name	Riverviiew	5/31/14				
	Reg Tees					
Course Rating	68.5					
Course Slope	124					
HC Allowance	80%					
Max Course HC	26					
HI Revision Date	6/1/2012					
PLAYER	HC INDEX	Course HC	MATCH	CLUB	BALL STRIKER POINTS	PIN SEEEKER POINTS
David Oliver	5.3	5	01A	BS	0	
Darnell bacon 8	9.3	8	01B	PS		3
Chambers, Jimmy	6.4	6	02A	BS	2	
Tom Hughes 14	13.9	12	02B	PS		1
			122			
Jenkins, Tony	7.8	7	03A	BS	1	
Dwight Ramsay 14	13.2	12	03B	PS		2
g	10.2					_
Thomas Culp	19.1	17	04A	BS	0.5	
Dave Jordan 14	14.3	13	04B	PS	0.0	2.5
Dave Jordan 14	14.5	13	040	13		2.0
Jeffries, Darryl	10.8	9	05A	BS	0	
Greg Williams 15	15.3	13	05B	PS		3
Oreg Williams 15	10.0	13	UJD	13		3
Pootty Mr. Cohin E	11.4	10	06A	BS	2	
Beatty, Mr. Calvin E						4
Trenton Joe	16	14	06B	PS		1
Word Cross D	14.4	42	07A	BS	3	
Ward, Greg R	16.0	13	07A 07B		J	0
Gregory Rowe 16	10.0	14	0/15	PS		U
IZintalana di IZanita	44.7	40	004	DO.	1.5	
Kirkland, Keith	14.7	13	A80	BS	1.0	4.5
Henry brooks 16	15.7	14	08B	PS		1.5
Mahim LuCana	40.0	45	00.4	D0		
Melvin LuSane	16.9	15	09A	BS	1	
Bob mcAachen 18	17.9	16	09B	PS		2
Laala. Ukuah	45.0	42	40.0	DO	2	
Lecky, Hugh	15.2	13	10A	BS	3	0
Bonniwell graham 19	19	17	10B	PS		0
Danier Maurice A	45.4		440	DO	4.5	
Brown, Maurice A.	15.4	14	11A	BS	1.5	4.5
Ernie Fuller 20	20.3	18	11B	PS		1.5
			1	I		
Bethune, Derrick	15.8	14	12A	BS	0	
Greg brown 20	20.5	18	12B	PS		3
Bell, Garrick	16.2	14	13A	BS	2	
Vernon Stewarrt	24.6	22	13B	PS		1
Smith, Allen	16.8	15	14A	BS	2.5	
Maurey Johnson 29	29.2	26	14B	PS		0.5
			TC	TAL	20	22

## GROSS HOLE BY HOLE

#### Ballstriker vs Pinseekers

#### **Riverview Country Club**

#### Gross Scores for Round 1 - May 31, 2014

		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	оит	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOTAL
Rank		Par	4	4	5	3	4	3	5	4	4	36	4	4	3	5	3	4	4	4	5	36	72
1	BACON, Darnell		5	4	5	3	5	3	6	5	4	40	5	5	4	5	3	4	5	4	5	40	80
2	JENKINS, Tony		4	5	4	3	5	3	6	4	5	39	5	4	4	5	4	5	5	5	5	42	81
3	CHAMBERS, Jimmy		5	5	5	4	5	4	6	5	4	43	4	5	4	4	4	3	5	5	5	39	82
4	HACKETT, Avery		4	7	5	6	4	3	4	5	5	43	5	5	4	6	3	5	5	4	5	42	85
5	LECKY, Hugh		4	5	5	4	5	4	5	4	5	41	4	8	2	6	6	4	5	5	5	45	86
Т6	RAMSEY, Dwight		6	3	4	5	5	5	5	5	6	44	4	6	3	7	3	4	5	5	6	43	87
	SMITH, Allen		6	4	6	5	4	4	4	4	5	42	4	5	4	5	6	5	6	5	5	45	87
8	JORDAN, Dave		5	5	5	3	4	4	5	6	5	42	5	7	3	4	4	5	5	7	6	46	88
Т9	WARD, Greg R		5	7	5	3	5	4	5	4	6	44	5	5	4	7	5	5	4	5	6	46	90
	WEEKES, George		5	5	5	3	5	4	5	5	4	41	5	7	4	5	6	6	4	5	7	49	90
T11	FRASER, Earl		4	6	7	3	5	4	7	4	8	48	6	6	3	5	5	5	4	4	5	43	91
	MCAACHEN, Bob		3	4	7	2	5	4	6	4	6	41	5	5	4	6	4	8	4	6	8	50	91
	WILLIAMS, Greg		5	5	5	3	5	3	6	4	7	43	4	5	5	7	3	8	6	5	5	48	91
T14	BELL, Garrick		5	6	6	3	5	5	8	5	6	49	4	6	3	5	4	5	4	6	6	43	92
	BROWN, Maurice A.		5	5	5	3	5	6	6	5	7	47	5	6	3	8	4	4	5	5	5	45	92
	HUGHES, Tom		4	6	6	3	4	4	6	5	6	44	5	6	4	9	3	4	6	4	7	48	92
	OLIVER, David P.		5	5	5	4	3	4	7	5	4	42	5	5	4	6	4	5	5	8	8	50	92
18	LUSANE, Melvin		5	5	5	3	6	4	8	5	7	48	5	6	3	8	3	5	5	4	6	45	93
T19	BEATTY, Calvin		4	5	6	4	5	4	7	4	5	44	6	6	4	7	4	5	5	6	7	50	94
	BROOKS, Henry		5	4	6	4	5	5	6	5	5	45	6	7	5	6	5	4	5	5	6	49	94
	BROWN, Greg		7	7	6	2	6	3	6	4	4	45	7	5	5	6	4	5	5	5	7	49	94
	CULP, Thomas Sr.		6	5	6	3	4	5	7	4	7	47	4	7	5	6	4	5	6	5	5	47	94
	JEFFRIES, Darryl		6	5	6	3	5	4	7	5	5	46	6	8	4	8	3	4	4	6	5	48	94
24	KIRKLAND, Keith		5	4	5	4	4	6	7	4	6	45	5	6	5	7	3	6	5	7	6	50	95
T25	FRYE, Walter		4	6	7	5	6	4	5	4	5	46	7	5	4	6	3	6	7	5	7	50	96
	JOE, Trenton		5	4	8	4	7	4	6	5	6	49	5	7	3	7	4	5	5	5	6	47	96
T27	FULLER, Ernie		7	6	6	5	6	5	5	5	7	52	5	6	4	7	3	4	5	5	6	45	97

Tournament Pairing Program - 6/1/2014 9:47 AM Page: 1 TOTAL Holes OUT ΙN Rank Par WHITE, Harold J BETHUNE, Derrick GRAHAM, Bonniwell T31 ROWE, Gregory STEWART, Vernon GRESHAM, George WHITAKER, Greg E JOHNSON, Maurey WILLIAMSON, Daniel A GIBSON, Harold ALI, Clarence BRANSON, Jesse X  $\mathbf{X}$ X X X X X X NC X X X X X X X X NC NC KNIGHT, Melvin NC NC

# NET HOLE BY HOLE

### Ballstriker vs Pinseekers

### **Riverview Country Club**

#### Net Scores for Round 1 - May 31, 2014

	Net Scores for Round 1 - May 51, 2014																						
		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOTAL
Rank		Par	4	4	5	3	4	3	5	4	4	36	4	4	3	5	3	4	4	4	5	36	72
1	Allen Smith		5	3	5	4	3	3	4	3	4	34	3	4	3	4	6	4	5	4	5	38	72
T2	Darnell Bacon		5	3	5	3	4	2	6	5	3	36	5	5	4	4	3	3	5	3	5	37	73
	Hugh Lecky		3	4	5	3	4	3	5	3	4	34	3	7	2	5	6	3	4	4	5	39	73
T4	Earl Fraser		3	5	6	2	4	3	6	3	7	39	5	5	2	4	4	4	3	3	5	35	74
	George Weekes		4	4	4	2	4	3	5	4	3	33	4	6	3	4	5	5	3	4	7	41	74
	Tony Jenkins		4	4	4	3	4	2	6	4	4	35	5	4	4	4	4	4	5	4	5	39	74
T7	Bob McAachen		2	3	6	1	4	3	6	3	5	33	4	4	3	5	3	7	3	5	8	42	75
	Dave Jordan		4	4	5	2	3	3	5	5	4	35	4	6	3	3	4	4	4	6	6	40	75
	Dwight Ramsey		5	2	4	5	4	4	5	4	5	38	3	5	3	6	3	3	4	4	6	37	75
T10	Greg Brown		6	6	5	1	5	2	5	3	3	36	6	4	4	5	3	4	4	4	6	40	76
	Jimmy Chambers		5	4	5	4	4	4	6	5	3	40	4	5	4	3	4	2	5	4	5	36	76
T12	Greg R Ward		4	6	5	2	4	3	5	3	5	37	4	4	4	6	5	4	3	4	6	40	77
	Thomas Culp Sr.		5	4	5	2	3	4	6	3	6	38	3	6	4	5	3	4	5	4	5	39	77
T14	Garrick Bell		4	5	6	2	4	4	8	4	5	42	3	5	2	4	4	4	3	5	6	36	78
	Greg Williams		4	4	5	2	4	2	6	3	6	36	3	4	5	6	3	7	5	4	5	42	78
	Maurice A. Brown		4	4	5	2	4	5	6	4	6	40	4	5	2	7	4	3	4	4	5	38	78
	Melvin Lusane		4	4	4	2	5	3	8	4	6	40	4	5	2	7	3	4	4	3	6	38	78
T18	Ernie Fuller		6	5	5	4	5	4	4	4	6	43	4	5	3	6	2	3	4	4	5	36	79
	Walter Frye		3	5	6	4	5	3	4	3	4	37	6	4	3	5	2	5	6	4	7	42	79
T20	Henry Brooks		4	3	6	3	4	4	6	4	4	38	5	6	4	5	5	3	4	4	6	42	80
	Tom Hughes		3	5	6	3	3	3	6	4	5	38	4	5	4	8	3	3	5	3	7	42	80
	Vernon Stewart		7	4	6	2	2	3	4	4	4	36	5	7	3	4	5	5	4	5	6	44	80
23	Harold J White		5	4	6	2	6	4	8	3	5	43	3	3	5	5	4	4	4	5	5	38	81
T24	Greg E Whitaker		4	3	5	2	5	4	6	6	5	40	3	4	3	8	3	5	4	6	6	42	82
	Keith Kirkland		4	3	5	3	3	5	7	3	5	38	4	5	5	6	3	5	4	6	6	44	82
	Trenton Joe		4	3	8	3	6	3	6	4	5	42	4	6	2	6	4	4	4	4	6	40	82
27	Maurey Johnson		6	2	5	3	5	3	5	4	4	37	6	7	4	6	3	4	4	6	6	46	83
ournament	Pairing Program6/1/2014 9:49	AM																					Dage 1
		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	<b>15</b>	16	17	18	IN	TOTAL
Rank		Par	4	4	5	3	4	3	5	4	4	36	4	4	3	5	3	4	4	4	5	36	72
T28	Bonniwell Graham		7	4	6	5	3	5	4	4	7	45	4	3	2	7	4	6	3	5	5	39	84
	Calvin Beatty		3	4	6	4	4	3	7	4	4	39	5	5	4	6	4	4	5	5	7	45	84
	George Gresham		6	6	6	2	4	4	6	4	5	43	4	5	3	6	5	5	4	3	6	41	84
T31	Avery Hackett		4	7	5	6	4	3	4	5	5	43	5	5	4	6	3	5	5	4	5	42	85
	Daniel A Williamson		5	4	7	3	4	4	7	7	4	45	4	5	5	6	3	4	6	3	4	40	85
	Darryl Jeffries		5	4	6	3	4	3	7	5	4	41	6	7	4	7	3	3	4	5	5	44	85
T34	Derrick Bethune		4	4	7	2	5	4	5	5	4	40	4	4	3	9	3	6	5	4	8	46	86
	Harold Gibson		5	4	4	3	3	3	6	4	4	36	6	6	3	6	5	5	5	5	9	50	86
36	David P. Oliver		5	4	5	4	2	4	7	5	3	39	5	5	4	5	4	5	5	7	8	48	87
37	Gregory Rowe		3	5	5	2	6	4	7	4	6	42	7	4	2	4	6	7	6	4	6	46	88
38	Clarence Ali		6	7	7	5	5	5	8	4	4	51	6	7	4	6	5	7	7	5	6	53	104
T39	Jesse Branson		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	NC	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	NC	NC
	Melvin Knight		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	NC	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	NC	NC

# SKINS & SKILLS

# **Skins & Skills**

# **Riverview Country Club**

## **Skins**

Winn	<u>ers</u>		
1	3	Bob McAachen	\$86
2	3	Dwight Ramsey	\$86
15	3	Jimmy Chambers	\$86

## **Winners Low Net**

1st Place	Allen Smith	72	\$100
2nd Place	Darnell Bacon	73	\$60
3rd Place	Hugh Lecky	73	\$40

### **Closest To Pin**

Hole # 4	Tony Jenkins	3'4
Hole #12	Bonniwell Grahm	8'8
Hole # 14	Avery Hackett	17'5

Longest Drive Avery Hackett
50-50 Winner Cal Beatty \$20

# COURSE STATISTICS

# **Ballstriker vs Pinseekers Riverview Country Club**

Round 1 -- May 31, 2014

Hole#	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	D. Bogeys	<u>Others</u>
1	310	4	5.34	7	0	1	8	15	7	7
2	317	4	5.29	8	0	1	7	17	8	5
3	483	5	5.90	16	0	2	14	11	8	3
4	107	3	3.66	18	0	2	19	10	4	3
5	340	4	5.24	10	0	1	8	16	7	6
6	189	3	4.45	6	0	0	5	16	12	5
7	462	5	6.18	13	0	2	10	11	10	5
8	344	4	4.84	17	0	0	13	21	2	2
9	381	4	5.79	2	0	0	5	10	13	10
10	344	4	5.24	11	0	0	9	18	5	6
11	303	4	6.00	1	0	0	3	12	12	11
12	160	3	4.00	15	0	1	9	19	7	2
13	552	5	6.66	3	0	2	7	10	7	12
14	132	3	4.26	9	0	0	11	14	5	8
15	296	4	5.45	5	0	1	8	14	7	8
16	385	4	5.21	12	0	0	7	21	6	4
17	340	4	5.53	4	0	0	5	19	6	8
18	477	5	6.16	14	0	0	14	10	10	4

## Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 38

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2933	36	46.684	0	9	89	127	71	46
In	2989	36	48.500	0	4	73	137	65	63
Total	5922	72	95.184	0	13	162	264	136	109

# COURSE STATISTICS (by rank)

# **Ballstriker vs Pinseekers Riverview Country Club**

Round 1 -- May 31, 2014

Hole#	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<u>Others</u>
11	303	4	6.00	1	0	0	3	12	12	11
9	381	4	5.79	2	0	0	5	10	13	10
13	552	5	6.66	3	0	2	7	10	7	12
17	340	4	5.53	4	0	0	5	19	6	8
15	296	4	5.45	5	0	1	8	14	7	8
6	189	3	4.45	6	0	0	5	16	12	5
1	310	4	5.34	7	0	1	8	15	7	7
2	317	4	5.29	8	0	1	7	17	8	5
14	132	3	4.26	9	0	0	11	14	5	8
10	344	4	5.24	11	0	0	9	18	5	6
5	340	4	5.24	10	0	1	8	16	7	6
16	385	4	5.21	12	0	0	7	21	6	4
7	462	5	6.18	13	0	2	10	11	10	5
18	477	5	6.16	14	0	0	14	10	10	4
12	160	3	4.00	15	0	1	9	19	7	2
3	483	5	5.90	16	0	2	14	11	8	3
8	344	4	4.84	17	0	0	13	21	2	2
4	107	3	3.66	18	0	2	19	10	4	3

## Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 38

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2933	36	46.684	0	9	89	127	71	46
In	2989	36	48.500	0	4	73	137	65	63
Total	5922	72	95.184	0	13	162	264	136	109





